Case No. 2024-00104

Thank you for your comments on the application of Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC. Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2024-00104, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View Case Filings for: 2024-00104</u> (ky.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov></psc.comment@ky.gov>	
Sent: Tuesday, October 8, 2024 7:15 AM	
<b>To:</b> PSC Public Comment <psc.comment@ky.gov></psc.comment@ky.gov>	
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2024-00104 - Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC	

Public Comments for Case 2024-00104 submitted by October 8, 2024 at 7:14 AM	on Tuesday,
Name: Betty Taylor	
Address:	
City: Pilgrim	
State: Ky	
Zip Code: 41250	
Phone number where you can be reached:	
Home phone:	
Comments: Absolutely no more destruction of our mountains this is crazy want to	talk about climate
changehorrible to look at and no good for Martin County	

\_\_\_\_\_

\*Caleb Lemoine Savion, LLC 422 Admiral Blvd. Kansas City, MISSISSIPPI 64106

\*Dylan F. Borchers Bricker & Eckler 100 South Third Street Columbus, OHIO 43215

\*James Ayers 523 Saltwell Road Inez, KENTUCKY 41224

\*Lon E Lafferty Judge Executive Martin County Judge Executive Box 309 Inez, KENTUCKY 41224

\*Sommer L. Sheely Bricker & Eckler 100 South Third Street Columbus, OHIO 43215